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I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above 
captioned investigation, and a copy of the Public Service List was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  Only Public Information is to be 
served on the Parties Listed Below.  Served October 18, 2013. 
 

/s/  

Lisa R. Barton, Acting Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

On behalf of Petitioners AK Steel Corporation, 
Allegheny Ludlum, LLC d/b/a ATI Allegheny 
Ludlu, and the United Steelworkers: 
John M. Herrmann, Esq. 
Kelley, Drye & Warren LLP 
Washington Harbour, Suite 400 
3050 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20007-5108 
202.342.8400 – voice 
202.342.8451 – fax 
jherrmann@kelleydrye.com 
tradenotification@kelleydrye.com 
 
 
On behalf of Nippon Steel & Sumitomo Metal 
Corporation: 
J. Christopher Wood, Esq. 
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036-5306 
202.955.8595 – voice 
202.530.9698 – fax 
CWood@gibsondunn.com 
 
 
 

On behalf of Baoshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd. and 
Baosteel America, Inc.: 
Philippe M. Bruno, Esq. 
Greenberg Traurig LLP 
2101 L Street, N.W. 
Suite 1000 
Washington, D.C. 20037 
202.331.3193 – voice 
202.331.3101 – fax 
brunop@gtlaw.com 
 
On behalf of ThyssenKrupp Electrical Steel 
GmbH: 
 
J. Kevin Horgan, Esq. 
deKieffer & Horgan, PLLC 
729 Fifteenth Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
202.783.6900 – voice 
202.783.6909 – fax 
khorgan@dhlaw.com 
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On behalf of ABB Inc.: 
 
John D. Greenwald, Esq. 
Cassidy, Levy Kent (USA) LLP 
2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 3000 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.567.2306 – voice 
202.567.2301 – fax 
jgreenwald@cassidylevy.com 
 
On behalf of AK Steel Corporation: 
 
Joseph W. Dorn, Esq. 
King & Spalding LLP 
1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006-4706 
202.626.5445 – voice 
202.626.3737 – fax 
jdorn@kslaw.com 
tradeservice@kslaw.com 
 
On behalf of JFE Steel Corporation: 
 
Robert H. Huey, Esq. 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
3000 K Street, N.W. 
Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20007-5109 
202.295.4043 – voice 
202.672.5399 – fax 
rhuey@foley.com 
 
On behalf of OJSC Novolipetsk Steel: 
 
Mark P. Lunn, Esq. 
Dentons US LLP 
1301 K Street, N.W. 
Suite 600, East Tower 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3364 
202.408.6400 – voice 
202.408.6399 – fax 
Mark.Lunn@dentons.com 
 
 

 
 
On behalf of the Trade Representation of the 
Russian Federation: 
 
Alexey A. Teterin, Esq. 
Trade Representation of the Russian Federation in 
the USA 
2001 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20008 
202.232.5988 – voice 
202.232.2917 – fax 
teterin@rustradeusa.org 
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